# **FEES**

### Uniform Fee Schedule: G.S. 161-10(a)

1. Acknowledgment	\$3 <sup>1</sup>		
Birth certificate certified copy	•		
3. Birth certificate certified copy (Out of County, includes search fee & BC			
4. Birth certificate registration one year or more after birth			
a. Birth to be registered in another county	\$10		
b. Papers prepared and registered in same county, with one cert			
c. Papers prepared in another county, with one certified copy	\$10		
5. Birth-record amendment (includes processing fee & amended birth re	ecord)\$35		
6. Copies			
a. Certified, for which no other provision is made	\$5 first page		
	\$2 each additional page		
b. UncertifiedRo	easonable amount25¢ per page		
7. Comparison of copy for certification	\$5		
8. Death certificate – certified copy	\$10		
9. Death-record amendment	\$10		
10. Instruments in general [eff. 10/1/16] (1-15 pgs)\$2	26; \$4 each add'l pg after pgs 1-15²		
a. Deeds of Trust & Mortgages [eff. 10/1/16] (1-35 pgs)\$	64; \$4 each add'l pg after pgs 1-35²		
b. Deeds & Documents that convey interest in Real Property \$2	26; \$4 each add'l pg after pgs 1-15²		
c. Assumed Name Registration	\$26		
11. Legitimation (includes processing fee & corrected birth record)	\$35		
12. Maps and plats			
a. Issuing certified copy	\$5		
b. Recording each original or revised sheet	\$21		
13. Marriage licenses			
a. Correcting name, with one certified copy	\$10		
b. Issuing certified copy	\$10		
c. Issuing delayed certificate, with one certified copy	\$20		
d. Issuing license	\$60		
14. Non-standard document fee\$2	25 in addition to all other fees		
15. Additional assignment instrument index reference, each	\$10		
16. Notary public qualification			
17. Right-of-way plans\$2	21 first page; \$5 each additional page		
18. Fax Charges25	5 cents per page		
50	0 cents per page (if we make copy)		

Not charged if the acknowledgement is performed with another chargeable service, unless the other service involves recording instruments in general or maps and plats.

<sup>2</sup> If a single document contains two or more instruments, there is a \$10 fee for each additional instrument.

## **FEES**

G.S. 165-11 provides that no fees may be charged for records furnished pursuant to a request by the Department of Military and Veterans Affairs in assisting persons to obtain any veterans benefits.

G.S. 161-10(a)(8) provides that a Register of Deeds may issue without charge to any person over sixty-two years old a certified copy of his or her birth certificate.

G.S. 161-10(a)(1a) prohibits charging any fee for recording a record of satisfaction in connection with the cancellation of a deed of trust.

#### **Uniform Commercial Code Fees**

#### Standard and Nonstandard forms

1. Initial financing statements, correction statements, and all amendments, including terminations:

	· ·	·
	One or two pages (eff. 7/15/03)	\$38
	Three to ten pages	\$45
	Over ten pages	\$45 plus \$2 per page over ten
	All electronically filed statements	\$30 per document regardless of pages
	Termination filed concurrently	
	With In Lieu Of statement (eff. 7/15/0	3)\$38 for both if two pages or less
2.	Request for information per debtor	\$30

<sup>3.</sup> Copies (Pursuant to a request for information) ........\$1 per page

<sup>1</sup> Not charged if the acknowledgement is performed with another chargeable service, unless the other service involves recording instruments in general or maps and plats.

<sup>2</sup> If a single document contains two or more instruments, there is a \$10 fee for each additional instrument.